## PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFICE



## EMERGENCY FLOOD ASSISTANCE PROJECT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PHONE No. 0938-530103 Fax No. 0938530104

Email: efapirrigation@gmail.com

No. 1018 /PMO/EFAP/ 17-W Dated Swabi 05 /10/2023

To

The Secretary,

Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Irrigation Department Peshawar

Subject: UPLOADING OF QUALIFIED / DISQUALIFIED FIRM IN RESPECT OF

EMERGENCY FLOOD ASSISTANCE PROJECT, IRRIGATION

DEPARTMENT, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

(REVISED FINAL PRE-QUALIFICATION EVALUATION REPORT FOR CIVIL

**WORKS PACKAGES)** 

Reference: ADB letter No. Nil. Dated 03.10.2023 (Copy enclosed)

Kindly refer to the subject cited above and enclosed find herewith the list of Qualified / Disqualified firm for Emergency Flood Assistance Project, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa duly approved by Asian Development Bank for uploading on Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, website please.

PROJECT DIRECTOR

## Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

- 1. Chief Engineer, (North) Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Chief Engineer, (South) Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Mr. Asad Ali Zafar, Project Officer, Pakistan Resident Mission ADB, Islamabad.
- 4. Engr. Nasir Khan Afridi, Team Leader (Design Phase), DSC Emergency Flood Assistant Project, Khyber Pakhtukhwa, NESPAK House, Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar.

PROJECT DIRECTOR